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  Special Events October – December 2017 

 

Date Event Contact 
Sunday, October 1  
10:00 am - 4:00 pm 

Knights of Columbus 
Flea Market 

Island Beach Parking Lot 
 

Flea Market Hot Line 
(203) 622-4136 

Saturday, October 7  
7:30 am – 2:00 pm 

Autism Bike Ride 
Designated Town Roads in Greenwich 

Tamoya Simpson 
(212) 989-1111 

 
Saturday, October 7  
9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

International School at Dundee 
Color Run 

 

Lindsey Fahey 
(203) 424-7430 

Saturday, October 7  
12:00 pm – 4:00 pm 

 

Glenville School Harvest Party 
Glenville School 

Sunny Grillo 
(917) 951-6265 

Friday, October 13  
4:00 pm – 8:00 pm 

Rain date: October 20, 2017 
 

Cos Cob School Fall Festival 
Cos Cob School 

Dawn Silver 
(203) 424-9226 

Saturday, October 14  
11:00 am – 4:00 pm 

Pumpkin Patch School Fundraiser 
Old Greenwich School 

Cristina Broderick 
(914) 414-7200 

 
Sunday, October 15  
8:00 am – 10:00 am 

Greenwich Cars and Coffee 
Greenwich Avenue between  

East Elm and Havemeyer 
 

Sebastian Dostman 
(203) 550-4415 

Sunday, October 15  
10:00 am – 2:00 pm 

 

Abilis Walk 
Greenwich Point 

 

Abilis of Greenwich 
(203) 531-1880 ext. 107 

Saturday, October 21, 2017 
9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Childhood Leukemia Dog Walk 
Bruce Park Woods Road 

Fred Camillo 
(203) 536-5659 

 
Friday, October 27  
6:00 pm - 8:00 pm 

 

Halloween Happenings 
Western Greenwich Civic Center 

Parks and Recreation 
(203) 618-7649 

Sunday, October 29   
12:00 pm – 4:00 pm 

 

Howl and Prowl Pet Costume Parade 
Greenwich Commons 

Brian Gordiski 
(203) 667-4184 

Thursday, November 23  
10:00 am 

Beachfront Bushwhack 
Greenwich Point Park 

Threads and Treads 
(203) 661-0142 

 
Saturday, November 25  

9:00 am 
Greenwich Alliance for Education 

1 mile fun run, and 5 K 
Starts at the Teen Center though Bruce Park 

 

Jane Boyle Hentemann 
(203) 940-1184 

Sunday, November 26  
11:30 pm – 1:30 pm 

Brunch with Santa 
Eastern Greenwich Civic Center 

 

Parks and Recreation 
(203) 618-7649 

Friday, December 1  
3:45 pm – 4:30 pm 

Holiday Tree Lighting Ceremony 
Town Hall 

Parks and Recreation  
(203) 618-7649 

 
Sunday, December 3   

10:00 am 
Threads and Treads 

Jingle Bell Jog 
Starts across from the YMCA on Church St. 

 

Threads and Treads 
(203) 661-0142 


